(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment* $40 million. 
Other $2 million. 
Total $42 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
One hundred six (106) Multifunctional In-

formation Distribution System Joint Tac-
tical Radio System (MIDS JTRS) (5) Termi-
nals. 

Fifteen (15) Multifunctional Information 
Distribution System Joint Tactical Radio 
System (MIDS JTRS) (6) Terminals. 

Seven (7) Multifunctional Information Dis-

[...]

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Australia—Defense Articles Related to 

Multifunctional Information Distribution 
System Joint Tactical Radio Systems 
The Government of Australia has re-

quested to buy one hundred six (106) Multi-
functional Information Distribution System 
Joint Tactical Radio System (MIDS JTRS) 
(5) terminals; fifteen (15) MIDS JTRS (6) ter-
minals; and seven (7) Multifunctional Infor-
mation Distribution System MIDS-Low Vol-
ume Terminal (MIDS–LVT) (4) Block Up-